U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 103484473

~~~	<b>EMARKS</b>	<b>~</b> 1 11 1/
IDAII		( ) NII V
IRAL	CINALLY	CJIWI I
		~

IRAUEINIA	RNS UNLT	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9112-1772 Quebec Inc. d.b.a. Credentica	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Credentica Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Canada Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: Suite 1000  Street Address: 1010 Sherbroke Street West City: Montreal  State: Country: Canada Zip: H3A 2R7	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) January 5, 2007  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Canada  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
77079691 77079762 77079598 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90	
Street Address: 1727 King Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Alexandria	8. Payment information:	
State: VA Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2017    02/05/2008 HJHM1   06/2011 7707691	
Phone Number: (703)837-9600 Ext. 15	A Alumbar	
Fax Number: (703)837-0980	Authorized User Name 58.00	
Email Address: ddennison@dennisonlaw.com		
9. Signature: Wanalof d.	February 1, 2008  Date	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 1	
Donald L. Dennison	sheet attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing



**TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0079** 

FEE 2 0 2008 DONALD L. DENNISO IRA J. SCHULTZ MALCOLM J. MACDONALD, PH. D.

LAW OFFICES

## DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD

SUITE 105

1727 KING STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2700

PHONE (703) 837-9600 e-mail: mail@dennisonlaw.com www.dennisonlaw.com February 20, 2008 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

FACSIMILE (703) 837-0980

OF COUNSEL GEORGE H. SPENCER\* WILLIAM H. MESEROLE DAVID POLLACK BURTON SCHEINER\*

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313

Attention:

AMIR H. BEHNIA\*

\*MEMBER OF BAR OTHER THAN VIRGINIA

Mara Washington, Examiner Assignment Services Branch Public Records Division

Re: Request for Correction Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

Sirs:

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document dated February 8, 2008 relating to the change of name affecting three separate trademark applications.

The first application on page 2 refers to Serial No. 77/076,762 for the mark IN2CODE SOFTWARE. This is an incorrect recordation, as you will note from the copy of my request for recordation. The correct Serial No. should be 77/079,762 and the mark involved therein is U-PROVE and Design.

Accordingly, it is requested that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment records be corrected and a new Notice of Recordation be forwarded to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Donald L. Dennison

Attorney for Trademark Owner

DLD/jet Enclosures

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0080



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 08, 2008

DONALD L. DENNISON SUITE 105 1727 KING STREET ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/01/2008

REEL/FRAME: 003713/0681

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

CHANGE OF NAME BRIEF:

ASSIGNOR:

9112-1772 QUEBEC INC. D.B.A.

CREDENTICA

DOC DATE: 01/05/2007 CITIZENSHIP: CANADA ENTITY: CORPORATION

CITIZENSHIP: CANADA

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

CREDENTICA INC.

1010 SHERBROKE STREET WEST

SUITE 1000

MONTREAL, CANADA H3A 2R7

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77079691

FILING DATE: 01/10/2007

TSSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: U-PROVE DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM



P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0081 003713/0681 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77076762

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/05/2007

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: IN2CODE SOFTWARE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77079598

FILING DATE: 01/10/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ID TOKEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0082

**RECORDED: 02/01/2008**